issue size of 25% of the post issue paid up equity share capital being issued to the public. The Equity
Shares allotted under the Pre-IPO Placement, is subject to a lock-in period of one (1) year from the date
of Allotment pursuant to the Issue

Objects of the Issue

The details of the proceeds of the Issue are set out in the following table:

Particulars Estimated Amount (in Lakhs)

Gross proceeds from the Issue 111.60

Page 22 of 349

Less Issue related Expenses 21.00

Net Proceeds 90.60

Utilization of Net Proceeds

The Net proceeds are proposed to be used in the manner set out in the following table

Particulars Estimated Amount (Rs in Lakhs)

Capital expenditure for content development 65.35

General Corporate Purposes 25.25

For detailed information, please refer to the section titled “Objects of the Issue” on page 76 of this
Prospectus.

Shareholding

The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters Group before the issue is as follows: -

Sr.
No.

Name Category of
Promoters

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of
equity
shares

% of Pre-
Issue

Capital

No. of Equity
Shares

% of Post-
Issue

Capital

1.  Chandramouleeswaran
Krishnan

Promoter 965,221 62.33 9,65,221 45.82

2.  C. Krishnan Promoter Group 271,429 17.53 271,429 12.89

3.  K. Palanivelammal Promoter Group 103,084 6.66 103,084 4.89

4.  Chandramouleeswaran
HUF

Promoter Group
79,692 5.15 79,692

3.78

5.  Bulls and Bears Promoter Group 25,789 1.67 25,789 1.22

6.  Krishnan HUF Promoter Group 295 0.02 295 0.01

7.  Krishnachandran Promoter Group 147 0.01 147 0.01

  Grand Total  14,45,657 93.36 14,45,657 68.63

*Our Company had undertaken a Pre – IPO Placement of 40,000 Equity shares for  cash at a price of ₹ 20/-
per Equity shares aggregating to ₹ 8.00 Lakhs pursuant to the Board Resolution dated August 09, 2020.
Thus, pre issue equity shares of the company increased from 15,08,536 to 15,48,536 Equity shares.

 Chandramoulesswaran HUF transfer 60,000 Equity shares to Plutus Capital Management LLP as on
February 24, 2021. Such transfer shall be lock in from the allotment pursuant to the issue.

Summary of Financial Information

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Six Months
ended
October 31,
2020

For the year ended

2020 2019 2018

Share Capital 154.85 150.85 150.85 74.79

Networth 168.99 152.77 153.90 90.95

Revenue  62.60 90.85 98.74 82.75

Profit after Tax 8.70 1.65 2.92 17.60

Earnings per share (Basic &